NHS Foundation Trust

Ref: 02852_03991_2018-04-11_01

Date: 11 April 2018

Standing Way
Eaglestone
Milton Keynes
MK6 5LD
Tel: 01908 660033
www.mkhospital.nhs.uk
For people who have hearing loss
Minicom 01908 243924

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 27 March 2018.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. Does the Trust perform neck of femur (hip) fracture repairs?

Yes

2. Does the Trust have guidelines or a policy regarding the reversal of warfarin in patients undergoing surgery for neck of femur (hip) fracture patients?

At this time we do not have a specific policy for warfarin reversal in NOF/Hip fractures. Please find attached the Trusts Anticoagulation Guidelines for Adults guidelines.

- o If yes, please could this be emailed to me
- o If no, what is the commonest way that these specific patients are managed?
- 3. Does the Trust have guidelines or policy regarding antibiotic prophylaxis for neck of femur (hip) fractures undergoing surgery?

The Trust use Teicoplanin 600mg as antibiotic Prophylaxis cover for all our NOF patients. Please see documents attached.

- If yes, please could this be emailed to me.
- If no, what is the commonest form of antibiotic prophylaxis (and duration) that these patients are given?
- 4. Does the Trust have specific guidelines or a policy regarding treatment of neck of femur (hip) fracture patients?
- If yes, please could this be emailed to me

Please see document attached.

5. Does the Trust have general guidelines or a policy regarding the management of patients on warfarin undergoing surgery?

Please find attached the Trusts Anticoagulation Guidelines for Adults guidelines.



You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom Of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.